o Remove, Refinish and Reinstall existing speakers and bell
o New Light Fixtures at Entrance Canopy

 Owner Allowance
o This budget includes a $75,000.00 Owner’s Allowance for miscellaneous work and/or unforeseen

conditions.

The budgeted cost to furnish and install the above referenced work is Two Million Three-Hundred Sixty-Two
Thousand Eight-Hundred Sixty-One Dollars, $2,362,861.00

Alternate #001 – Gym Curtain Wall
 Remove existing panels on frame system D14
 AC03 - Aluminum frame, double door, transom (bullet resistant glazing in frame and door)
 New doors/frame/hardware
 Keynote G29 (Detail 2/A1.1C) Motorized window treatments at glass above doors
 Power to motorized shades per E1.0

The budgeted cost to furnish and install the above referenced work is Forty-Six Thousand Three-Hundred
Forty-Five Dollars, $46,345.00

Alternate #002 – Dust Collector
 Remove / Haul Dust Collection System - Equipment - HAUL OFF & DISPOSAL
 Remove concrete pad and enclosure fence for dust collector
 A0.C Industrial Tech 131 - keynote 8 to remove dust collection system / haul MEP
 Patch existing walls at collection system penetration
 Remove existing duct work connected to dust collection system

The budgeted cost to furnish and install the above referenced work is Forty-Eight Thousand Eight-Hundred
Forty-Three Dollars, $48,843.00

Budget Breakdown Description Budget Cost
Base Bid $2,362,861.00
Alternate #001 – Gym Curtain Wall $46,345.00
Alternate #002 – Dust Collector $48,843.00

Grand Total $2,458,049.00

Value Engineering (VE) Options:

VE Option #1 – 1990’s Windows
 Leave windows at the 1996 additions as is due to condition of existing windows.

The budgeted cost to value-engineer the above referenced work would result in a deduct of One Hundred Forty-
Nine Thousand Four-Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars, ($149,489.00)

VE Option #2 – Interior East Entrance
 Eliminate interior entrance doors.

The budgeted cost to value-engineer the above referenced work would result in a deduct of Fifteen Thousand
Nine-Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars, ($15,985.00)

VE Option #3 – Door 600C
 Leave Door 600C as is due to condition.

The budgeted cost to value-engineer the above referenced work would result in a deduct of Thirteen Thousand
Five-Hundred Seventy Dollars, ($13,570.00)

VE Option #4 - Louvers
 Leave existing louvers as is due to current condition.

The budgeted cost to value-engineer the above referenced work would result in a deduct of Seventy-Four
Thousand Nine-Hundred Eighty Dollars, ($74,980.00)

VE Option #5 – Main Entrance Doors/Frames
 Leave entrance doors/frames as is due to their current condition
 Provide repair/repainting as necessary

The budgeted cost to value-engineer the above referenced work would result in a deduct of Fourteen Thousand
Three-Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars, ($14,375.00)

Clarifications
 This proposal excludes permit fees.
 This proposal excludes any material cost increases or schedule impacts due to any tariffs.
 This proposal excludes the removal and disposal of any hazardous material.
 This proposal excludes any unforeseen conditions that may arise.